D-268 Safety Sensors / Components
Small Safety Limit Switch
D4F
A Smaller Limit Switch than
Ever Previously Produced.
Ideal for Applications to
Small-scale Machinery and
Equipment

2. Approval has been obtained for CSA C22.2 No. 14
under UL.
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend
List of Models
Specifications
Approved Standard Ratings
TÜV (EN60947-5-1)
Note: Use a 10-A fuse type gI or gG that conforms to IEC269 as a
short-circuit protection device.
UL/CSA (UL508, CSA C22.2 No. 14)
C300
Q300
Agency Standards File No.
TÜV Product
service
EN60947-5-1
(Direct opening: approved)
(See note 1.)
UL (See note 2.) UL508
CSA C22.2  No.14
E76675
D4F-oo -oo
1    2       3    4
1. Built-in Switch
1: 1NC/1NO (slow-action)
2: 2NC (slow-action)
3: 2NC/2NO (slow-action)
4: 4NC (slow-action)
2. Actuator
02: Roller plunger
(Metallic roller)
20: Roller lever
(Metallic lever, resin roller)
3. Cable Length
1: 1 m
3: 3 m
5: 5 m
4. Pull-outing direction of cable
R: Horizontal
D: Vertical
Actuator Cable
length
Cable
direction
Built-in switch
1NC/1NO
(slow-action)
2NC
(slow-action)
2NC/2NO
(slow-action)
4NC
(slow-action)
Roller lever (Me-
tallic lever, resin
roller)
1 m Horizontal D4F-120-1R D4F-220-1R D4F-320-1R D4F-420-1R
Vertical D4F-120-1D D4F-220-1D D4F-320-1D D4F-420-1D
3 m Horizontal D4F-120-3R D4F-220-3R D4F-320-3R D4F-420-3R
Vertical D4F-120-3D D4F-220-3D D4F-320-3D D4F-420-3D
5 m Horizontal D4F-120-5R D4F-220-5R D4F-320-5R D4F-420-5R
Vertical D4F-120-5D D4F-220-5D D4F-320-5D D4F-420-5D
Roller plunger
(Metallic roller)
1 m Horizontal D4F-102-1R D4F-202-1R D4F-302-1R D4F-402-1R
Vertical D4F-102-1D D4F-202-1D D4F-302-1D D4F-402-1D
3 m Horizontal D4F-102-3R D4F-202-3R D4F-302-3R D4F-402-3R
Vertical D4F-102-3D D4F-202-3D D4F-302-3D D4F-402-3D
5 m Horizontal D4F-102-5R D4F-202-5R D4F-302-5R D4F-402-5R
Vertical D4F-102-5D D4F-202-5D D4F-302-5D D4F-402-5D
Item Utilization category AC-15 DC-13